Whereas, the parties agree that the intended use and release of City funds should be authorized 
in a mutually agreed fashion, in furtherance of these shared goals; 

Now, Therefore, the City and LEAP jointly agree that upon execution of this MOU, LEAP will 
be granted an amount of Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Three Dollars 
($78,833) the source of which is already appropriated funds in Fund 631, Cost Center 
2711001000, for the purpose of providing 2023 Climate Protection Program support focused on 
providing access to expertise and action steps for improved energy performance and making the